

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.4994 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2003 in CRLR No. 502/2001
of HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SIBA PRASAD KHILLAR

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashobant Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No.1 has filed counter-affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 has requested for legal aid. We direct the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to provide a counsel to Respondent No.2.

To be listed after four weeks.

(J.S.Rawat)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master