

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4994/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2003 in CRLR No. 502/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF

ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SIBA PRASAD KHILLAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report )

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even at the second call, counsel for the petitioner is not present.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master